

BURR JONES SHORELINE REPAIR

CONTRACT NO. 9238

DATE: 8/15/24

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Greener Valley Landscaping, Inc	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Drax, Inc
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$55,172.00	\$55,172.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,126.85	\$44,900.00	
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	176.00	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$59.00	\$30.00	
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	150.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$22.50	\$36.00	
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	88.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	792.00	\$8.00	\$6,336.00	\$4.50	\$14.50	\$8.00	
20251 - HEAVY RIPRAP - GLACIAL FIELD STONE - TON	234.00	\$70.00	\$16,380.00	\$150.00	\$118.00	\$135.00	
20256 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - SY	261.00	\$3.58	\$934.38	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	702.00	\$3.25	\$2,281.50	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$6.80	
20706 - TALL GRASS PRAIRIE SEEDING - SY	90.00	\$0.95	\$85.50	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	
21021 - SILT FENCE-COMPLETE - LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$3.20	\$4.00	
21024 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	300.00	\$8.95	\$2,685.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$6.00	
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EA	3.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EA	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EA	3.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	792.00	\$1.85	\$1,465.20	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$5.00	
21093 - TURBIDITY BARRIER - COMPLETE - LF	185.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	505.00	\$3.95	\$1,994.75	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$3.00	
30302 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$25.72	\$25.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	67.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$35.00	\$66.00	\$34.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	25.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	\$252.02	\$249.00	
40321 - UNDERCUT - CY	45.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	
90000 - LAKE CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$29,800.00	\$23,000.00	
90001 - STEPPED STONE REVETMENT(9' WIDE CUT DOLMITIC STEPS) -	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	
90002 - DEBRIS REMOVAL - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,500.00	
90003 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING - LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,568.00	
90004 - SEAWALL REMOVAL - LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	
30 Items	Totals		\$173,088.33	\$183,788.00	\$197,150.00	\$197,439.60	